GVNW CONSULTING, INC.

8050 5SW WARM SPRINGS STREFT
SUITE 200

P.O. BOX 2330

TUALATIN, OR 97062

TEL 503.612.4400

FAX 503.612.4401
WWW.EVNW.Com

VIA E-MAIL

June 15, 2015

Mr. Steven V. King

Executive Director and Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

PO Box 47250, MS: 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: UT-150062

Dear Mr. King:

Part 54.304(d)(1) of Commission rules requires rate-of-return carriers seeking CAF-ICC support
to file data with the relevant state commissions on the same date as the annual access tariff

filing. The CAF-ICC data is only available in pdf format.

On behalf of Skyline Telecom, GVNW herein files with the Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission such data.

Please contact me at 503-612-4410 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
9%«.0 ../xﬁw
James Rennard
Attachments

C Skyline Telecom



2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

NECA Home NECA Data Collections

Logged In User: James Rennard
Heme Selact Company Main Page Study Area Data Input Menu P CAF & ARC Output b Electronic Certifications #

2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

Study Area: SKYLINE TELECOM CO, (1D: 520581)
Intrasiste Revenues (FCC TRP exhibit)

Option 1; View TRP Output in Exceal

Option 2: Download TRP Data In Excel

Intrastate Revenues
Test Year 2015-2016 Expacted Maximum Intrastate Revenue: $0.00

Contact Us CAF ICC - Instructions & Documents Logout

Page1of 5

s

ColD

Rate Element
Description

Terminating End
Office Access Service
Terminating End
Office, Premium, per
access minute
Terminating End
Office Acoass Service
Terminating End
Office, Non-
Premium, per access
minube

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination Voice
Grade Two Wire

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination Voice
Grade Four Wire

Entrance Fadlilty, Per
Termination High
Capacity DS1

Entrance Facillty, Per
Termination High
Capacdity DS3
Entrance Facllity, Per
Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel 0C3
Entrance Fadlity, Per
Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12

Entrance Facility, Per
Termination ESALT 2
Mbps

Entrance Facllity, Per
Termination ESALT
10 Mbps

Entrance Facliity, Per
Termination ESALT
50 Mbps

Direct Trunked
Transport Facllity/
Mille Volce Grade -
Two Wire & Four

ColE

Unit of
Demand

MOLU

MOU

Termination
Termination
Termination

Terminaton

Termination

Termination

Clrcult
Circult

Clreunt

Mile

ColF

216
Interstate

$0.01845500

$0.01014300

$87.33
$139.25
$425.78

$3,887.69

$3,964.28|

$4,232.58

$754.15
$812.83

$1,053.06

$6.23

ColG

Test Year
2014-2015
Cwerant
Intragtats
Rate

$0.03355400u

$0.01601600

$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000
$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

ColH

$0.01846500

$0.01014300

$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000
$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

Coll

FY 2011
Intrastate
Units:
Terminating
for Non-
Dedicated or
Origineting
and

Terminating
for Dedicated
Elsments

263,016.00( $5,703.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

(I.(ll(ll

0.00
£.00

0.00

0.00

ColJ
H*

Intrastate
Price-out

TH12015

rate and
FY2011
Demangd

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC CAF/source/Intrastate TRPOutput.aspx

ColK CallL
FY 2014 | TestYesr
Intrastate | 2015-2038
Units:  |Forecastad
Terminating | intrastate
for Non- Units
Dedicated
and total for
Dadicated
Elements
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 D.00|
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00

Col M ColN
:(u'fqa HL
(12/1)-1]
*100 | TY 201518
Ferecasted
Intrastate | Intrastate
Units | Revenue
Growth
Rete %
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00|
0.00% $0.00)
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0,00
0.00% $0.00
5/26/2015



2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

Wire

Direct Trunkad
Transport Facllity/
Mile High Capacity
Ds1

Direct Trunked
Transport Facllity/
Mile High Capacity
D$3

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadlity/
Mile Synchronous
Optical Channel OC3

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadlity/
Mile Synchronous
Optical Channel
0Cc12

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadility/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbps
DTF-El

Direct Trunked
Transport Faciiity/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbps
DTF-E2

Direct Trunked
Transport Facllity/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbps
DTF-E3

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadiity/
Mile ESALT 2 Mbps
DTF-E4

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadility/
Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTF-E1

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTFE2

Direct Trunked
Transport Facllity/
Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTF-E3

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadlity/
Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTF-E4

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadlityf
Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTFE1

Direct Trunked
Transport Facility/
Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTF-E2

Direct Trunked
Transport Facllity/
Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTF-E3

Direct Trunked
Transport Fadlity/
Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTF-E4

Direct Trunked
Transport

Facllity/ Termination
Voice Grade - Two
Wire & Four Wire
Dirvect Trunked
Transport
Fadility/Termination
High Capacity DS1

Direct Trunked
Transport

Mile

Mile

Mile

Clrcult Miles

Qreult Miles

Clircuit Miles|

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Clreult Miles

Circuit Miles

Circutt Miles

Clrcuft Miles

Clrcult Miles

Clrcuit Miles

Qrculk Miles

Termination

Termination

$29.18

$254.11

$272.02

$341.42

$85.92

$57.30

$79.59

$133.28

$217.86

$130.73

$200.35

$410.94

$610.03

$406.71

$654.34

$1,166.15

$62.52

$151.36

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.G3CGG000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.G0000000

$0.00000000

$0,00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.001

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/Intrastate TRPQutput.aspx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.001

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page 2 of 5
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%]  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%]  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%]  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%]  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00|
0.00%]  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%]  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%{  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00

5/26/2015



2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

Facility/Termination
High Capacity DS3

Direct Trunked
Transport
Fadllty/Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channal OC3

Direct Trunked
Transport
Fadlity/Termination
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12

Direct Trunkad
Transport
Fadlity/Termination
ESALT 2 Mbps

Direct Trunked
Transport
Facility/Termination
{ESALT 10 Mbps

| Direct Trunked
Transport
Fadlity/Termination
ESALT 50 Mbps

Multiplexing, Per
Amrangement D53 to
DS1

Multiptexing, Per
Arrangement DS1 to
Voice

Customer Node Per
Node OC3 155.52
Mbps

i Customer Node Per
\Node OC12 622,08
Mbps

Customer Premises
Port, Per Port DC3
155,52 Mbps

Customer Premises
Port, Per Port STS-1
51.84 Mbps

Custarmer Premises
Port, Per Port DS3
44,735 Mbps

Customer Premises
Port, Per Port RS
1.544 Mbps

Add/Drop
Multiplexing Central
Office Port, Per Port
DS1 1,544 Mbps

Add/Drop
Multiplexing Central
Office Port, Per Port
0C3 155.52 Mbps

Add/Drop
Multiplexing Central
Office Port, Per Port
D53 44.736 Mbps

Network Blocking,
Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only

ESALT Real Time
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT
DTF-EL Fadlity
ESALT 2 Mbps

ESALT Real Time
Co5/QoS, Per ESALT
DTF-E1 Fadlity
ESALT 1 Mbps

ESALT Real Time
CoS/QoS, Per ESALT
DTF-E3 Fadility

Termination

Termination

Termination

Clrcult
terms

Cireult
terms

Clrcult
terms

Termination

Termination

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Call

Facility

Fadility

Fadility

$971.91

$1,011.96

$2,203.34

$200.49

$245.10

$299.56

$886.75

$342.36

$920.51

$2,659.31

$302,04

$362.66

$362.66

$92.95

$74.38

$302.04

$185.96

$0.01640000

$16.41

$82.02

$255.20

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

£0.00000000

$0.00000000

£0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000600

%0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000600

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

£0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.GO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

%0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

hitps://www.necainfo.org/ICC CAF/source/Intrastate TRPQutput.aspx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

n.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00|

0.00

Page 3 of 5
0.00% $0.00|
D.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.009% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00|
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00
0.00% $0.00

5/26/2015



2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

ESALT 50 Mbps

ESALT Entrance
Facility Protecton,
Per ESALT Entrance
Facllity ESALT 2
iMbps

ESALTY Entrance
Facillty Protection,
Per ESALT Entrance
Fadllity ESALT 10
Mbps

.ESALT Entrance
iFacility Protection,
Per ESALT Entrance
Facllity ESALT 50
Mbps

Commeon Channel
Signaling Network
Connection Signaling
Mileage Facility, Per
. Mie

' common Channel
Signaling Network
Connection Signaling
Mileage Termination,
Per Termination

Common Channel
Signaling Network
Connection Signaling
!Enu-anoe Facllity, Per
Facllity

1

:Common Channe!

| Signaling Network
Connection STP Port,
Per Port

Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
jTerminating Tandem

: Switched Transport

; Fadility

Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Terminating Tendem
Switched
Termination

Terminating Tandem
Switched Transport
Terminating Tandem
Switching

Nenrecurring
Charges Voice Grade
Two Wire

Nonrecurring
Charges Volce Grade
Four Wire

Nonrecurting
Charges High
Capadty DS1

Nonrecurring
Charges High
Capacity DS3
Nonrecurring
Charges

Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3

Nonrecurting
Charges
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12

Nenrecurring
Charges Interim NXX
Translation, Per

r

Nonrecurring
Charges FGC and
FGD Conversion of
Multifrequency

Circuft

Clrcult

Circuit

Terminatien

Facility

Minutes /
Mile

Minutes

Minutes

Facility

Facility

Facllity

Facility

Facillty

Fadlity

Order

$284.18

$284.18

$284.18

$8.38

$84.16

§161.18

$830.63

$0.00043000

$0.00223400

$0.00563500

$481.03

$481.03

$352.76

$475.69

$384.82

$384.82

$235.17

$0,00000000

$0.00000000|

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000|

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00042400

$0.00220200

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

%0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000|

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0,00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00042400

$0.00220200

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

312,436.00

10,154.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$132.47

$22.36

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/Intrastate TRPQutput.aspx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page 4 of 5
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%] 40,00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  s0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%(  $0.00
0.00%[  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%]  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
0.00%|  $0.00
000%|  $0.00

5/26/2015




2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

Address Signaling to
S87 Signaling or SS7
Signaling to
Multifrequency
Address Signaling,
per 24 trunks
converted or fraction
thereof on a per
order basis

Nonrecurring
Charges Trunk
Activation, per 24
trunks activated or
fraction thereof on a
per order basls

Nonrecurring
Charges Flexible
Automatic Number
Identification (Flex
ANI), per Eng Office,
per CIC

Nonrecurring
Charges ESALT 2
Mbps
Nonrecurring
Charges ESALT 10
Mbps

Nonrecurring
Charges ESALT 50
Mbps

Nonrecurring
Charges ESALT
Direct Trunked
Termination, per
ESALT Direct
Trunked Termination
Instalied

Nenrecurrng
Charges ESALT
Entrance Fadilty
Protection, per
ESALT Entrance
Faclity

Order

Order

End Office

Facllity

Facllity

Facility

Order

Facility

$472.47

$490.64

$0.00000000

$570.09

$570.0%

$570.09

$375.60

$576.26

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

$0.00000000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,987.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page 5 of §

0.00% $0.00

0.00% $0.00

0.00% $0.00

0.00% $0.00

0.00% $0.00

0.00% $0.00

0.00% $0.00

0.00% $0.00

§0.00

© 2015 NEGA
Tenms of Lise | Priveoy Policy

https://'www.necainfo.org/ICC CAF/source/Intrastate TRPOutout.aspx

512612015
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2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

NECA Home NECA Data Collections ContactUs CAF ICC - Instructions & Documents Logout

Logged in User: James Rennard el

Home Select Company Main Page Study Area Data Input Menu P CAF & ARC Output » Electronic Certifications b
Study Area: SKYLINE TELECOM CO, (ID: S20581)

Study Area - Exchange Level Residential Lines and Local Rates for ARC Calculation

[ ‘ [ Download NECA templata]
Exchange Levei Residential Lines & Rates Residentinl Lines & itates Summary  Study Area Test Perfod Lines

Test Period 201572016
Study Arax Lines for Test Period 2015/2016 - (July 1, 2015 - Juna 30, 2016)
Test Year 2015-16 Test Year 2015-16 Test Year 2015-16
Study Area ID Rasidential Lines Single Line Business Multi-Line Business
Excluding Life Lines Lines Lines
520581 ] 85 ] 1 ] 10

Data previously submitted on 3/27/2015 1:24:59 PM (Eastern Time)
Data submitted by James Rennard

| Submit Response
[Records mepange entered/updated on the abave part of the soreen]

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/ResidentialRates.aspx 5/26/2015
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2015 CAF ICC Data Collection
NECA Home NECA Data Collections Contactls CAF ICC - Instructions & Documents Logout
Logged in User; James Rennard e
Home Select Company Main Page Study Area Data Input Menu » CAF & ARC Output » Electronic Certifications »

Study Area: SKYLINE TELECOM CO. (ID: 520581)
Access Recovery Charges

Test Period 2015-2016 Pre-True-up View Test Period 2015-16 Post-True-Up (Filing) View
Test Period 2015-2016 Post True-Up {Filing) View

Exchange/Zone |Resldential| Residential|Residential]| SL8 | SLB [SLB ARC| MLB | MLE |MLB ARC |Total ARC
Name Lines ARC ARC Lines | ARC |Revenue| Lines | ARC | Revenue | Revenue
excluding Revenue
Lifelines
Mt Hull 74 $2.00 $1,776.00|
Sliverton/Gran
Falis 2] $0.00 $0.00
Btudy Area
Summary 9 $1,776.00 1| %2.00 $24.00{ 10] %3.00| $360.00| $2,160.00]

https:/fwww.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/ARCChanges.aspx 5/26/2015
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2015 CAF ICC Data Collection

NECA Home NECA Data Collections Contact Us CAF ICC - Instructions & Documents Legout
Logged in User: James Rennard 8

Home Select Company Main Page Study Area Data Input Menu » CAF & ARC Output ¥ Electronic Certifications »

Study Area: SKYLINE TELECOM CO. (ID: 520581)
CAF Output and ARC Revenues

Test Period 2015-2016 Pre-True-Up view  Test Perlod 2015-2016 Post-True-Up (Filing) view

Test Period 2015-2016 Post True-Up (Filing) View
Line ID Line Description Amaund
Test Perlod 2015-2016 Pre TrueUp View
10 Total Hliglble Recovery $191,543.27
30 Residential ARC Revenue at FCC Prescribed Rate $1,776.00
40 SLB ARC Revenue at FCC Prescribed Rate $24.00
50 MLE ARC Revenue at FCC Prescribed Rate $360.00
60 Total ARC Revenue $2,160.00
70 CAFICC Suppart $189,383.27
Test Perlod 2013-2014 True-Up
80 Net Impact on Total Eligible Recovery $8,645.23
T - 6
90 Total Eligible Recovery $200,180.50
110 Resldential ARC Revenue at FOC Prescribed Rate %1,776.00
120 SLB ARC Revenue st FCC Prescribed Rate $24.00
130 MLB ARC Revenue at FCC Prescribed Rata $360.00
140 Total ARC Revenue $2,160.00
150 CAFICC Support $198,028.50
© 2015 NECA

Tem= of Lise | Privacy Palicy

hitps://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/CAFOQutput.aspx 5/26/2015



